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Best Books for Gris in Home Reading CoursesMEN ONLY WILL BE

USED IN COUNTRY'S

INDUSTRIAL CENSUSMARKETS Mill on the Floss. George El--8.
Hot.

9.
10.

Ivanhoe. Sir Walter Scot.t
Evangeline. Henry W. Longgood, $9.5011.50; common to fair,,

fellow. (Poem.)
11. Idylls of the King. Alfred$6.00.50. ' Heifers, good to choice,

$10.00 12.00; fair to good, $8.t)Oi0
(By Associated Press)

WASHINGTON. Jan. 3L Enumera

Arabs Complain Against
Preference in Palestine
(By Associated Press)

ROME, Jan. ' 31. Arab leaders in
Palestine complain that Zionists have
been given the most important of-

fices and are accorded preferential
treatment in that country by the Brit-
ish, according to a memorandum re-
ceived at the Vatican from the Holy
Land. It is stated that steamers
loaded with Bolshevik Russian Jews
from Odessa are allowed to land at
Palestianian ports.

The memorandum to Pope Benedict
concludes by saying the Arab chiefs
will refuse to assume any responsibil-
ity for the consequences which may
follow this policy. A copy of the com

tion of the nation's industries, includ
Williaming manufacturing plants, mines, quar 12. Merchant of Venice.

Shakespeare.
13. Romeo and Juliet.

ries, oil and gas wells, forestry and
William

10.00; common to fair, $6.oo)S.uo.
Cows Good to choice, $9.00 11.00;
fair to good, $8.009.00; cutters, $6.50

7.50; canners, $5.006.00; stock
steers, f6.5011.50; stock heifers,
$6.009.0O; stock cows, $6.0011.50.
BullS Slow; bologna, $7.50 10.00;

Shakespeare.
14.. Florence Nightingale.

E. Richards.
15. The Story of My Life.

Laura

Helen

forest products, will start March 1, It
was announced today by Director of
Census Sam L. Rogers.

For the purpose of this census the
country has been divided into 589
districts and 1,200 men will be need-
ed to make the count. A force of 98

epecial agents from the Washington

fat bulls. $10.0011.00. Milch cows

WAGNER GRAIN LETTER
. I CHICAGO. Jan. 31.' Locals mainly
assume that May corn will decline
somewhat Monday and that the pres-
ent bulge to $1.37 was based on

' squeeze In January corn. Oats gossip
still friendly. Cars scarce In all di-

rections. There Is no change and If
' "we base predictions on the car supply
for the coming week the dips In corn
and oats will be mild. We are sur--

prised at the bulge in rye when com- -

pared with the small exports. Lard' should sell lower during early Feb- -

ruary.

CHICAGO GRAIN RANGE
Furnished by E. W. WAGNER A. CO.,

212 Union National Bank Build-

ing. Phone 1720.
CHICAGO, Jan. 31. Following is

. the range of futures on the Chicago

Steady, $70.00$150. Calves Weak; Keller.
16. A Shor$ History of the Englishgood to choice, $19.5020.50; fair to

good, $14.0019.50; common and munication has been sent to the peace
conference and to the British govern-
ment. '

large, $6.0014.00.
Hogs Market, 25c higher; heavies,

HOME READING COURSE NO. 5.
(A certificate, bearing the seal of the

United States Bureau of Education,
signed by the commissioner of educa-
tion, will be given to each girl who
gives satisfactory evidence of having
read all the books on the accompany-
ing list,)

In our schools boys and girls learn to
read, and those who are fortunate en-

ough to attend school of the best type
form the habit of reading, learn to dis-

tinguish good books from bad and
worthless books, and acquire a taste
for the best. Others are less fortunate
and finish or quit school with little
knowledge of books, with no well-establish-

habits of reading, and with-
out a sure and discriminating taste.

For most American girls school life
Is short, school hours are few, and
there is little time in school for general
reading. At best, the schools can give
them only the ability to read to un-
derstand through the eye and to inter-
pret the printed page. The actual
reading, beyond the school lessons,
must be done at home and most of it
after Bchool days are over; for this
most American girls have much
time.

It is true also that reading is most
profitable to those who, at the same
time, are gaining knowledge through
the actual and ordinary experience of
life and home and industrial occupa-
tions.

Must Be Worker.

$15.50 15.75; good to choice packers
'and butchers, $15.75; medium, $15.75;
stags, $8.009.50; common to choice
heavy fat sows, $9.0012.75; light
shippers, $15.75; pigs, 110 pounds and

U. 0. 0ILCL UU. Ullto : 1

MEN RAISE IN PAYi

NEW YORK. Jan. 31. The United,"
States Steel Corporation yesterday anf
nounced an Increase of 10 per cent ia
the wages of day laborers, effective
Feb. 1, from $4.6i for a ten-hou- r dayt-includin- g

two hours overtime, to $5.08.
It is estimated that the number of!
common laborers is about 170,000 of
the total of 260.000. H

On this basis the increase would ex-

pand the payroll of the corporation,
by some $24,000,000 per year, which,
is the equivalent of nearly 5 per cent
on the common stock. With the pres-
ent increase included, the annual pay?
roll will be brought up to a level in,
excess of $475,000,000. ;

Elbert H. Gary, chairman. In a state-
ment announcing the rise said:

"The wage rates of day labor at tha
manufacturing plants of the Steel
Corporation have been increased abouti
10 per cent, to become effective FebJ
1. Other rates will be equitably ad
justed." i

The reference to other rates led tt
the presumption yesterday that an in- -

crease commensurate with that grant
ed to common labor was to be madfl
to the other employes of the corpora-
tion. In this case the increase In thai
annual payroll, it Is estimated, would
be in the neighborhood of $40,000,000.
or about 8 per cent on the common
stock capitalization. In 1919 the cor
poration earned only slightly in ex
cess of 10 per cent on the Junlol
shares, the preliminary figures being
determined from the four quarterly
statements.

The increase announced now is the
ninth that the corporation has madu
since 1915. Three times in 191,6 thera
were increases of 10 per cent and two
rises of a like amount were made irt
1917. There were three advances inl
1918, the first an 'increase of 15 pe!fc
cent and the last two about 10 pee
cent.

People. J. R. Green.
17. Some Silent Teachers. Eliza-

beth Harrison.
18. Shelter and Clothing. Kinne

and Cooley.
19. Foods and Household Manage-

ment. Kinne and Cooley.
20. The Furnishing of a Modest

House. Fred Hamilton Daniels.
21. The Girl and Woman. Caroline

W. Latimer, M. D.
22. What Can Literature Do for

Me? C. Alphonso Smith.
Suggested Book for Girls. The

Children's Hour. (10 volumes.)

Board of Trade today
le.ss, $10.0013.50.

Sheep Steady; good to choice,
$9.5010.50; fair to good, $6.009.50;
common to fair, $4.005.00; bucks.

office will be in charge of the head-
quarters In the various states.

Complete statistics covering the in-

dustries are to be gathered and these
will show accurately the economic
situation of the country. Figures on
the number of workers employed and
hours and wages will be compiled.
There now are about 400,000 manufac-
turing plants listed by the census
bureau.

Men only will be employed to take
the industrial census the director
stated and payment will be made on
the basis of $1 for each plant enumer-
ated. Former soldiers, sailors and
marines will be given the preference
for this work.

Hereafter the industrial census will
be taken every two years, Mr. Rogers
stated, instead of only at the time of
the decennial population count.

$4.00 7.50. Lambs Steady; good to

Libel Suit of School
Instructor Will Be

Argued by Plaintiff

(By Associated Press)
NEW YORK, Jan. 31 The question

of whether Nathaniel Becker, New
York high school instructor, uses "in-
correct English" and "lacks self con-

trol" two of the principal issues in-

volved in his $50,000 suit for alleged
libel against two school officials
should be decided without difficulty
by the supreme court jury which is
to hear the case soon. For Becker, it
was learned today will appear as his

choice, $19.50 20.00; seconds, $15.00
17.00; fair to good, $17.00 19.50;

common skips, $10.00 14.00.

'Open High Low Close
mm ,

May 172 173 Vi 171 . 172
Corn

May 136 136 lZSYz 136

July 132 133 132ft 132
Oatr

May 83 84i 83 83
July ...... 76 76 75 76

pork .
May 39.00 4 39.00

Lard
May 23.55 23.55

Rlbi
May 20.52 20.52

What's in a Name?(By Associated Press)
PITTSBURGH, Pa.. Jan. 31. Hogs
Receipts 3,000; higher; heavies $15.-7516.0- 0;

heavy Yorkers, light York-
ers and pigs, $16.40 16.60.

Sheep and Lambs Receipts 750;
steady; top sheep $14.50; top lambs,
$22.00.

Calves Receipts 100; steady; top.
$23.00.

own lawyer,
Facts about your name: Its history;
Its meaning; whence It was de-

rived; Its significance; your lucky
day and lucky Jewel.

BY MILDRED MARSHALL

We learn by doing. Experience isThn vnnnff man mariA his first. Jin- -

pearance in open court yesterday, sue-- , lhe ereat educator. We learn by doing
on when the doing is intelligentattackcessfully defendig an by a rep--

of the corporation coun-- 1 Perience educates only when it is
sel's office on the validity of the docu- - understood, and it is most educative

Indiana News Brevities
when it becomes the meansmfmta ho nan nronarcn in the o.ane. 1

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O., Jan. 31. Wheat
No, 1 red, $2762.78; No. 2 red.

$2.742.76; No. 3 red, $2.692.72;
other grades as to quality, $2.35 2.63.

Corn Unchanged.

Becker alleged he was libeled by a
published report recommending can-
cellation of his teacher's license.

(By Associated Press)
EAST BUFFALO, Jan. 31. Cattle

ceipts, 4,500; slow; 50 cents lower,
$6.0023.50. Hogs Receipts 4,000;
slow; heavies, 25 cents lower;
heavy, $15.7516.25; mixed, $16.25

SEYMOUR. The high tension
transmission line recently constructed
by the Interstate Public Service Com-
mission between Seymour and Will-
iams, was put into service Saturday.

TERRE HAUTE The shortage of
cars which has kept many mines In
the Terre Haute field idle for several
weeks exceeded its previous record
when 72 mines in the field were idle,

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, Jan. 31. Corn No. 2

mixed and No. 3 mixed, not quoted;
No. 2 yellow, not quoted; No. 3 yel-
low. $1.51. Oats No. 2 white, 90

through which we interpret the ex-

periences of others, adding them to
our own and thus enriching our lives
beyond the possibility of our own per-
sonal experiences.

The learner must ever be a worker
and the worker should ever be a learn-
er. This leads to all-side- d intelligence,
fullness of life, happiness and useful-
ness.

The books recommended In this
course are chosen with a view to the
duties and responsibilities that most
girls must meet and assume in life,

(Copyright, 1919, by The Wheeler
Syndicate. Inc.)

MARJORIE.
Marjorie, sometimes spelt Margery,

is one of the many popular deriva-
tives of Margaret, which has gained a
place of its own as a separate name.
Since it was evolved from Margaret,
it necessarily signifies 'pearl' and was
taken from the Persian term for the
jewel.

When Margaret was subjected to
the influence of other countries and
became Marguerite in France; Mar-gherit- a

in Italy and Spain, the Scotch
favorite was the lilting name of Mar-

jorie. Margaret Ethel took it to the
land of the thistle and seemed to have
contrived to make it almost the nat

British Girl Admitted to
U. S. After A Long Delay

LONDON, Jan. 31. Reports that
the British steamer Willdomino, bound
from New York to Danzig with sup

With the exception of one increase,
all have applied to the entire force o
employes. The exception was an im
crease granted to laborers alonej
Since 1915 the increase of pay foa
unskilled workers has amounted t0
144 per cent over the $2 wage prevail
ing at the end of 1915.

16.50; Yorkers, $15.50 16.65;
light do and pigs, $16.50; roughs,
$14.00 14.25; stags, $10.00 11.50.
Sheep and lambs Receipts, 3,800;
lambs, 75 cents lower, $12.0021.50;
yearlings, $11.19.50; wethers, $14.00

14.50; ewes, $5.00 13.00; mixed
sheep, $13.0013.75.

91c; No. 3 white, 8990c. Pork
nominal; ribs, $19.25 19.75; lard,
$22.65.

plies from the people of Poland has ;

I Circuit Court News f

gone ashore off Farsund, Norway, are
viewed in a serious light here.

The vessel carried a cargo of milk
and other food especially adaptable to
feeding children which would have
met pressing demands at Warsaw, for
two months. In semi-offici- al quarters
it is said there is no indication the
vessel will be floated soon.

(By Associated Press)
TOLEDO, O., Jan. 31. Cloverseed:

Prime cash and Jan., $35.95, Feb.,
$35.50. Mar. $35.20, April, $34.90.

Alsike: Prime cash and Jan. and
Mar., $36.00.

Timothy: Prime cash, 1917 and 1918
$6.65, 1919 $6.75, Jan. $6.75, Mar. and
April $6.90, May $6.70.

ional Scotch name. Margaret gained v,

vogue in England through the famous

and with a consideration for their
practical value in helping girls to learn
the things they need to know, which
can be learned most easily through
reading.

A good book should be read more
than once, and every girl should own
some of the books that she reads.
Books are cheap, and money paid for
them is well invested and will pay
large dividends in life and happinessand even in money.

Most cities and towns in the United

The regular monthly meeting of thj
Wayne County Bar association will
be held in the circuit court room
Monday morning at 10 o'clock.

LIVE STOCK PRICES

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, Jan. 31. Hogs Receipts,

6,000; market, irregular; bulk, $15.10
15.40; top, $15.50; heavies, $14.75
15.35; medium, $15.1015.45; lights,
$15.1515.50; light lights, $15.00
15.35; heavy packing sows, smooth,
$14.00 14.25; heavy packing sows,
rough, $13.7514.00; pigs, $14.00
15.00.

Cattle Receipts, 1,000; compared
with a week ago, beef steers and
butchers, mostly steady to 25 cents
lower; in between heifers, 50 cents
lower; canners, steady; calves, mostly
25 cents higher; feeders, steady to 25
cents lower.

Sheep Receipts, 2,000, compared
with a week ago, market 75 cents to
$1.25 higher.

Ohio News Flashes

Margaret of Anjou, Margaret Beaufort,
mother of Henry VI, and her grand-
daughter, Margaret Tudor.

But the oldest of all derivatives is
Marjorie. Bruce's daughter is per-
haps the most famous of the Scotish
women so called. It was readily con-

tracted to Maisie who does not re-

call "proud Maisie" of the ballad?
The surname Marjoribanks was de--

with a loss of the production of 53.715
tons of coal.

VINCENNES. The city has install-
ed seven new one-ma- n street cars, all
of the latest safety design, which are
attracting so much attention that
downtown residents left their business
in order to take a short ride.

LIGOXIER. All teachers employed
In the high school here have served
notice on the board of education that
unless they are paid in full for the
six weeks the building was closed for
repairs they will resign.

LA PORTE. A movement was
launched at the Chamber of Com-
merce luncheon, following an address
on "Americanization" by a Chicago
man, to organize the city to fight Bol-
shevism, soviet ideas and radicalism.

LAFAYETTE. Col. Daniel B. Keh-le- r

will not retire on Feb. 1 as com-
mandant of the Indiana State Soldiers'
Home. He tendered his resignation
because of ill health, but at the re-
quest of Governor Goodrich and the
board of trustees he will remain at
the head of the institution until
May 1.

COLUMBUS Every city board of states and some country communities
health in Ohio was legislated out of have good public libraries, and many
office by the Hughes and Griswold public schools both in city and coun

fived from the barony of the Raltiotry have good collections. Every com- -

munity in which boys and girls live I granted to Marjorie Bruce on her
marriage with the High Stewart ofshould have a public library with all

health laws. Mayors in towns of
iore than 5,000 must name new
boards.

PORTSMOUTH Joseph T. Tracy,
14 years a member of the state board
of accounting, has announced his can-
didacy for the Republican nomination

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS. Jan. 31. Hogs-Rece- ipts,

3,000; higher. Cattle Re-

ceipts, 100; steady. Calves Receipts
300; lower. Sheep Receipts 200;
steady.

HOGS.
Good mixed, 150 lbs. up, average,

$15.5016.00; assorted, 150 to 225 lbs.,
average, $15.90 16.10; assorted, 225
to 275 lbs. up, average, $15.50 15.85:
selected, 275 lbs. up, average, $15.00

15.65; fat hogs weighing down to
140 lbs., $15.5016.00; fat back pigs,
under 130 lbs., $15.5015.75; feeding
pigs, $15.25 down; sows, according to
quality, $12.0014.00; poor to best
stags, 80 lbs. dock. $12.00 14.00; bulk

REAL ESTATE TRANSFERS.
Lizie J. Thompson, et al, to Walter-M-.

Harris, a part of the center corner
section 14, township 16, range 14; ft
part of the southeast quarter section
5, township 16, range 14, and a part
of the west quarter section 4. township
16. range 14; $24,012.

Nora Z. Harris to Alonzo M. Gard
ner, trustee, a part of the center cor
ner section 4, township 16. range 14 ;i
a part of the southeast quarter sectioni
5 .township 16, range 15, and a part
of the west quarter section 4, town
ship 16, range 14; $1.

Alonzo M. Gardner, trustee, to Wa!
eed M. Harris, a part of the center
corner section 4. township 16, range
14; a part of the southeast quarter
section 5, township 15, range 14, and
a part of the west quarter section 4,
township 16, range 14; $1.

ffor state senator.
PRODUCE MARKET

(By Associated Press)
. CHICAGO, Jan. 31. Butter Mar-

ket, unchanged. Eggs Receipts,
8,454 cases; market, weak; lowest,
45c; firsts, 54 55c. Live poultry Thousands of Japs To Be

Colonized in Mexico

Scotland. Margery also flourished in
Scotland where the little poem orig-
inated :

"My sister Margery, gentle May.
Took all my little bones away."
May is an endearment evoloved

from Marjorie and Margeret. Ed-

ward Stedman wrote a poem combin-

ing the two names which runs:
"One can never quite rorget
Eyes like yours, May Margaret,
Eyes of the dewey violet.
Nothing like them, Margaret,
Save the blossoms newly born
Of the May and of the morn."
Marjorie's talfsmanic jewel is the

pearl. Old superstition has it that
she will be blessed with good fortune
and will win great love, Monday is
her lucky day and 2 is her lucky
number. The daisy is her flower.

EAST LIVERPOOL James Shee-ha-n,

60, coal miner, was instantly
killed when caught under a fall of
fclate at Salineville.

COLUMBUS G. W. C. Perry, pub-
lisher of the Chillicothe Gazette, was
elected president of the Associated
Dailies of Ohio.

MARIETTA WThen Mrs. Mary Mos-e- r

asked for divorce she told the court
her husband did not even pay the

LMarket, lower; fowls, 35c; springs,of sows, $13.2513.50; sales in truck
market, $16.25 down; light PlgS. J"C.

fotatoes steady; arrivals 4 cars;
northern whites $4.65 4.80; Idaho
russets $4.90 5.

(By Associated Press)
SAN ANTONIO, Texas, Jan. 31.

Baron Otorio, Japanese minister to
Mexico, has made arrangements with

Bluff occasionally has its place in
the economy of things, but work
sense and ability always have theirsTpjeacher when she was married that

the Mexican federal government and she had to foot the bills She is the

the books of this list and many others
in it.

If there is no such a library In your
community in the schools or elsewhere
then you should get all the girls to
work with you and not rest until there,
is one.

To any one who gives evidence of
having read all the books In this list
a certificate will be awarded bearing
the seal pi the United States Bureau
of Education and signed by the com-
missioner of education.

The home education division of the
bureau of education, will as far as
possible, answer questions about the
subject matter of the books from
those who are registered for this
course.

For admission to the circle of read-
ers it is necessary only to write to
the Home Education Division of the
Bureau of Education, Washington. D.
C, giving your name and postoffice
address, your age and a brief state-
ment of your education and occupa-
tion. It is not necessary that the
books be read in the order given.
They should all be read, however,
within three years from the time you
register.

Reading Course No. 5.
1. Alice in Wonderland. Lewis

Carroll (pseud.).
2. Bird's Christmas Carol. Kate

Douglas Wigein.
3. Little Women. Louisa M.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, Jan. 31. Butter Fat
Firm.
Eggs Steady; prime firsts 58;

firsts, 50 55; seconds, 48.
- Poutry Steady; springers 40;
hens 35; turkeys 43.

$15.00 down.
CATTLE.

Killing Steers Extra good, 1,300
lbs., and upward, $17.00 18.00; good to
tholde, 1,250 lbs., and upward, $14.50
16.00; common to medium, 1,200 lbs.,
$13.0014.00; good to choice, 1,100 to
1,200 lbs., $12.5013.50; common to
medium, 1,100 to 1,200 lbs., $11.50
12.50; good to choice, 1,000 to 1,100
lbs., $9.00 12.00; common to medium,
1,000 to 1,100 lbs., $8.50 11.00; fair to
good, under 1.000 lbs., $8.5011.00;
good to choice yearlings, $12.00
14.00.

Heifers Good to best, 800 lbs., and

with agencies in Japan, for the col-- mother of 10 children,
onization of several thousand Japan-- ) MARIETTA Greasy Neale's Ma-es- e

in the states of Sonora. Lower rietta college basketball team is rank-Californi- a,

Sinaloa and Colima, on fd with Pittsburg as top-notche- in
the west coast, according to a dispatch tri-stat- e basketball circles,
from Mexico City, received today by j CLEVELAND The body of Wilbur
a Mexican newspaper published here. M. Hall, 49, architect, was found in

The Mexican government, the dis- - the Cuyahoga river. He had been
patch says, has assured Baron Otoria, 'missing for two months.

VIGRAN'S
923 'Main

We specialize in Stout Sizes

Foreign Exchange Crisis
Controlling Market FactorLIBERTY BONDS

(By Associated Press)
NEW YORK, Jan. 31 Final prices

on Liberty bonds today were:
NEW YORK, Jan. 31 The crisis in

Japanese Immigrants will be given
adequate protection from bandits.

WILMINGTON After a funeral
Inne of the big limousines skidded in-
to a ditch with mourners, and while
B. D. E. Arthur, funeral director, was
directing the work of rescue, he slip-
ped on the ice, falling head-firs- t down

up, $10.5012.00: common to med- - 3 1-- 2

ium, 800 lbs. up, $910; good to best, ;First 4 ...
under 800 lbs., $11.0013.00; common Second 4 .

10 medium, under 800 lbs., $7.00 jKirst 4 1-- 4

98.24
91.38
90.20
91.50
90.20
93.00
90.78

LOCAL GRAIN MARKET
Rlrhmnnrl flnur milla arA n.nvlner

MONDAY ONLY
PET MILK, Tall 15

AT TRACY'S
Second 4 1-- 4

Third 4 1-- 4 .

foreign exchange which gave .rise to j

serious apprehension at all the world's
financial centers and further stringent
domestic money conditions were the
governing influences of this week's
contracted and irregular stock mar-
ket, j

Traders were at first inclined to ig- -
j

nore the further collapse of interna-- j
tional credits but that momentous sit- - j

nation was later used as a lever by j

the shorts to effect fresh liquidation. I

$2.53vfor No. 1 Red wheat; $2.50 for'the bank and wai rendered uncon- -
10.50.

Cows Good to best, 1,050 lbs
ward. $9. 50(7212.00; common to

up- -

scious.raed-- iFourth 4 1-- 4 3; No. 4, $2.44;No.
No.

2; $2.47 for No.
5. $2.41.Victory 3 3-- 4 98.06

Victory 4 3-- 4 98.02 Two More Flu Cases;
No Deaths are Reported 4.

ten.
Pride and Prejudice. Jano Aus-Th-e

Jungle Book. Rudyard Kip--5. in loveTwo ndriltinnnl infliiAnrn racoa men ' Many a girl thinks she's
when it's only her liver. DR. GR0SVEN0R

City Light Bldg. 32 S. 8th St.
reported to Dr. George B. Hunt, city

11

health officer, during the past 24
6- - David Copperfield. Charles Dick- -

Timi ra Satiipilav mo.-l.-c- 3 . , V. .3 . . ens Nothing a moving picture hero ever
does looks reasonable to other men.7. Lorna Doone. R. II. Blackmore.of flu cases in Richmond and not one '

NEW YORK STOCK LIST
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, Jan. 31. The closing
quotations on the stock exchangewere :

American Can, 55.
Am. Smelting, 6SV4.
Anaconda, 61.
Bethlehem Steel "B", 97.
Chesapeake & Ohio, 55.Chino Copper, 374.
General Motors, 307.
Goodrich Tires, 77.
Mexican Petroleum, 196.
Pennsylvania, 42.
Reading, 75.
Studebaker, 103U.
Union Pacific, 123.
IT. S. Steel, 1054.
Utah Copper, 74.

ium, 1,050 lbs.. $8.00ffi9.00; good to
best, under 1,030 lbs., $S.009.50; com-
mon to medium under 1,050 lbs., $7.50

S.00; canners and cutters, $G.00
7.00.

Bulls Good to best, 1.300 lbs., up-

ward, $10.00 11. 00; good to choice,
under 1,300 lbs., $9.5010.50: fair to
medium, under 1,300 lbs., $8.509.50;
common to good bolognas, $S.009.00.

Calves Good to choice veals, under
200 pounds, $19.00(3: 21.00; common to
medium veals, $14.0017.00; good to
choice heavy calves, $11.00 12.50:
common to medium heavy calves, $5

Q10..00.
Stockers and Feeding Cattle Good

to choice steers, 800 lbs. fnd up, $10.50
TS 11.50; commcn to fair steers, 800
lbs. and up, $9.0010.00; good to
choice steers, under SOO lbs., $10.00(9)
11.00; common to fair steers, under
800 lbs., $8.50f?10.50; medium to good
heifers. $7.00 8.00; medium to good
cows. $6.00(fl7.50; good to choice milk-
ers, $110150; fair to medium milkers,
$75$100: stock calves, 250 to 400
lbs., $7.0010.00.

SHEEP AND LAMBS

death has resulted. Dr. Hunt pointedout Saturday, as evidence that the
visitation is not severe. j pOOWWIilSllSI

Two cases of measles were reported B
Saturday morning and the following B
births: m.

Mr. and Mrs. Ray Thornburgh, 215 9
Richmond avenue, a girl; Mr. and Mrs. N
Carl Elvom Defibaugh, 504 North Sev- - H PUBLIC SALE

FRUIT & VEGETABLES
(Furnished by Eggemeyer's.)

" LOCAL PRODUCE
Beets, 10c bunch; leaf lettuce, 30c

lb.; head lettuce, trimmed, 40c lb.; dry
onions, 10c lb.; parsley, 15c bunch;
green mangoes, 8c each; garlic, 75c lb;
cabbage. 10c lb.; egg plant, 25c lb.;
celery, 20c a bunch; green beans,
25c a pound; radishes, 5c a bunch;
spinach, 20c ,1b.; sweet potatoes, 10c
lb.; rutabagas, 5c lb.; turnips, 10c lb.;
Spanish onions, 15s lb.: shallotts, 10c
lb.; Brussel sprouts, 40c quart; cauli-
flower, 20c lb.; mushrooms, $1.25 lb.;
oyster plant, 10c lb.; kohlrabi, 20c lb.r
French endive, $1 lb.; parsnips, 5c lb.;
cucumbers, 35 c each.

Eggs, 80 cents dozen; storage eggs,
60c doz., creamery butter, 75c lb.;
country butter, 70c lb. Turkeys, 65c
pound. Irish potatoes, 6c lb.

Fruits.
" Bananas, 12c lb.; lemons, 40c doz.:
apples, 10c lb.; .chestnuts, 50c lb.;
fresh cocoanut, 25c; fresh pineapples
35c each; walnuts, 10c lb. chestnuts,
50c lb; California' pears, 5c eato
Malaga grapes, 50c lb; grape fruit, Is
and 15c each; oranges. 45c doz.; tan-
gerines, 60c doz.; pomegranets, 10c
each.

enteenth street, boy; Mr. and Mrs.
Harry Strate, 1127 Northwest Fifth
street, a girl; Mr. and Mrs. Irvin Hais-ley- ,

28 South Ninth street, a boy; Mr.
and Mrs. Silas Brown, 927 Main
street, a boy; Mr. and Mrs. Charles
Young, 543 North Nineteenth street, a
girl; Mr. and Mrs. Ira C. Groce, 423
Northwest Eighth street, a girl; Mr.
and Mrs. Levi Floyd, South Seventh

LOCAL HAY MARKET
Steady No. 1 timothy, $30.50

3J.00; clover, $29.0029.50.

INDIANAPOLIS, Jan. 31. HayFirm Nn 1 tlmnthv 51 AAT'JI cn.Good to choice sheep, $9.00010.00; street, a boy.l"i """'-"-1 (CMatfui..Common W) memuui miwv, .vvno.uu, iK 2 timothv. sso.nnffiisn SO- - Wn 1 S3
. i 1 i ,. o r a a o i rn, " ' t . , ,

ftuuu iu .o..iv,0, f.iover S29.50)30.00
common 10 meaium iamDs, i.uuwi.
18.50; good to choice yearlings, $11.00
ei3.00; bucks, per 100 lbs., $7.00
S.00.

LAYMEN'S CONFERENCE BEGINS
PITTSBURGH, Pa., Jan. 31 The

National Laymen's conference to con-- '
sider the whole task of the protestant
churches of North America at home
and abroad was organized "here today.

BUTTER FAT QUOTATION.
Buter fat delivered in Richmond is

bringing 61 cents this week.
Why does a man look so much in

place romping with a baby, and so out
of place pushing a baby carriage?

with some 200 delegates present from a
all parts of the country.

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whelan)

BUYING
Oats, 90c; rye, $1.50; straw, per ton,

We, the undersigned, will sell at public auction, at the farm known as the Lon Scott farm, about 4 miles
rast and south of Hagerstown, one-hal- f mile south of the Walnut Level station, and 2 miles north of
Jacksonburg, on

TUESDAY, FEB. 10, 1920
Beginning at 10 o'clock a. m., the following personal property:

r 1H HEAD OF HORSES 11
One brown horse 6 years old. weight 1500; 1 bay horse 7 years old, weight 1600; 1 roan mare 8 years old,
weight 1350; 1 gray mare 8 years old. weight 1650 ;1 gray mare 12 years old, weight 1500; 1 gray
mare 9 years old, weight 1300; 1 bay mare 13 years old, weight 1600; 1 roan mare 4 years old, weight
1450; 1 bay driving horse 8 or 9 years old, weight 10)0; 1 grey horse 3 years old, weight 1150; 1 black
smooth mouth horse. .

37 HEAD OF CATTLE 37
Ono Jersey milk cow with calf by side; 2 to be fresh by day of sale; 3 giving good flow of mill:; IS head
of Shorthorn heifers; 12 calves from 6 to 8 months old; 1 black bull.

200 HEAD HOQS 200
Twenty-tw- o bred sows due to farrow the last half of March and the first of April; 178 feeding shoats
weighing from 60 to 135 pounds; 1 Poland China mal3 hog. These hogs are double immuned.

ORA1N AND HAY .

About 800 bushels of corn in crib; and about 14 tons of timothy hay in the mow; number one.

FARMING TOOLS
Three Studebaker wagons in extra good condition; 3 flat beds and hog racks complete; 1 box bed'
in good shape; 2 gravel beds; 2 two-ro- w corn plows the same as new; 1 Janesville corn planter com-
plete, and as good, as new; 1 Black Hawk corn planter In good shape; 3 one-ro- corn plows; 1 McCor-mic- k

binder; 1 two-hors- e hay rake; 1 McCormick mower; 1 McCormlck corn binder; 1 Clover Leaf ma-
nure spreader; 3 walking breaking plows; 1 riding sulky plow; 2 three-hors- e harrows; 1 four-hors- e har-
row; 3 one-hors-e fertilizer wheat drills, one the same as new and the others in good shape; 3 hay car-
riers and pulleys and about 180 feet of extra good one-inc- h rope; 2 hog fountains, hog troughs; 1 storm
buggy; 1 top buggy; hip-stra- p harness for six horsas; 2 6ets of buggy harness; bridles and collars; log
chains; double trees; 10 galvanized chicken coops; scoop shovels, forks, and other articles too numer-
ous to mention.

HOUSEHOLD GOODS. ETC. One hard coal burner, extra good; 1 soft coal or wood stove good as
new; 1 wood stove, 1 six-hol- e polished top range. 1 gasoline range in good shape; 1 United States cream
separator good as new; 2 kitchen cabinets, 2 bedsteads. 1 good organ, 1 lounge, 1 Davenport good as new,
2 wardrobes, 1 vacuum cleaner, 2 hanging lamps, 1 six-gallo- n bentwood churn, one water separator, and
many other articles.

TERMS made known on day of sale. Lunch serred by Jacksonburg Aid Society.

Corrected by McLean & Company,
Dayton. Ohio. Bell Phone,

East 28: Home 81235
DAYTON, Ohio, Jan. 31. Hogs-Rece- ipts,

5 cars; market, steady;
choice heavies, $15.25; packers end
butchers, $15.25; heavy Yorkers, $14.75
(S15.25; light Yorkers, $14.5015.00;
pigs, $13.50l4 50; stags, $9.00ft)
11.00; choice fat sows, $12.75 13.25;
common to fair. $13.00 13.50.

Cattle Receipts, 10 cars; steady;
Fair to good shippers, $11.0013.00;
good to choice butchers, $10.0012.00;
fair to medium butchers, $9.00fll.00;
sood to choice heifers. $9.0011.00;
fair to good heifers, $7.009.00;
choice fat cows, $8.00 9.00; fair to
good fat cows, $7.008.00; bologna
cows, $5.005.50; butcher bulls, $8.00

9.00; bologna bulls, $7.008.00;
calves, $13.00 18.00.

Sheep Receipts, light: market,
steady. Sheep, $a.009.00-- ; lambs,

, $12.0015,00. '

1

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O., Jan. 31. Re-

ceiptsCattle, 600; hogs, 3.200; sheep,
'.10. Cattle Market,, slow; steers,
t to choice. ?11.5013.50; fair to

?a.uu; new corn, 51.45 per bushel.
SELLING

Cottonseed Meal, per ton, $83.50; per
cwt, $4.25; Oil Meal, per ton, $88.00;
cwt.. $4.65; Tankage, 50, per ton.
$97; per cwt., $5.00; 60 percent, $112
per ton; cwt, $5.75; Quaker Dairy
Feed, per ton, $55.00; per cwt., $2.85;
Salt, per bbl., $3.00. Wheat bran, per
ton, $52; cwt., $2.70; Bran and shorts
mixed, per ton, $53; per cwt., $2.75;
Pure wheat middlings, per ton, $60.00;
per cwt., $3.10; standard middlings,
per ton. $57.00; per cwt., $3.00.

Produce, Buying.
Country butter. 60c lb; eggs. 65c

doz; old chickens, 30c lb.; frying
chickens, 30c lb.; turkeys, 45c lb.

PRODUCE MARKET
The following are tho Jobbing priceson produce in Richmond today :

Eggs, per dozen, 65 cents.
Creamery butter. 65 cents. Old

chickens, per lb., 27c; frying chickens,
per lb., 25c.

ELIASON AND W. CROWE "
ALBERT HINDMAN and CLEM CONWAY, Aucts. Horace Hoover, clerk; Leslie B. Davis, settling clerk


